Cooper City

Office of the City Commission

Proclamation

WHEREAS, at just four months old K-9 Macie started working with her handler BSO Cooper City District Deputy Kelli Covet; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Covet has been quoted as stating "It was love at first sight"; and

WHEREAS, Macie began her esteemed career in April 2013 as the first BSO certified therapy dog; and

WHEREAS, Macie participated in over a thousand calls for service, including 523 on-the-ground searches; and

WHEREAS, from 2016 to 2023 she had been instrumental in over 100 confirmed tracks, assists, and finds of missing individuals; and

WHEREAS, in addition to her many accomplishments, Macie's true gift lied in the warmth and enjoyment people felt when interacting with her; and

WHEREAS, after a life of unwavering service, Macie retired from BSO in January of 2023; and

WHEREAS, Macie peacefully passed away on June 28, 2024 leaving behind a legacy of compassion and devotion.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, GREG ROSS, Mayor of the City of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, and the City Commission, do hereby honor Macie for her commitment and dedication to the residents of Cooper City.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the great Seal of the City of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, to be affixed on this 23rd day of July 2024.

GREG ROSS

Mayor, City of Cooper City